

04-10-2000

Rl

04-28-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ŗ

U.S. Patent	& TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #11	ARA (1886 HAL 1814 1419 1886 HA 1888			
1	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 10	1338441 uments or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies): DWBH Ventures Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	c/o Ernst & Young	Name: TOOLZ, LTD.			
	Sassoon House, Shirley & Victoria Streets	Address: 22 Floor			
	P.O. Box N-3231	168 Sai Yeung Choi Street			
	Nassau, Bahamas	Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong			
	_ Individual(s) _ Association				
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	_ Individual(s) Citizenship			
	Corporation - State	Association			
Ì	X Other International corporation of the Bahamas	General Partnership			
	A 11% 1 (A) Commission materials attached? Von Mo	Limited Partnership			
<u> </u>	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes _ No	Corporation - State			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	X Other Hong Kong corporation			
	X Assignment Merger				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
	Other	representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
	Execution Date: April 4, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _ No			
•	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
İ	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	A. Hademark representation (6)	2,145,017			
		2,231,068			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 2 (\$40 first mark per document; \$25 second and			
	Name: Sheldon R. Meyer	subsequent marks in same document.)			
	Address: Fliesler, Dubb, Meyer & Lovejoy LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00			
	Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 400	X Check Enclosed			
	San Francisco, CA 94111	8. X Authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit			
	Telephone: (415) 362-3800	Account No. 06-1325. (A duplicate copy of this authorization is not enclosed.)			
4/28/2000	DCDATES 00000092 2145017 DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE			
)1 FC:481)2 FC:482	9. Statement and signature of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached				
	copy is a true copy of the original document.	1/1/100			
	Sheldon R. Meyer	<u> </u>			
	Attorney or Agent Signature Reg. No. 27,660	Date			
	10. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:4	<u> </u>			
	Attorney Docket No.: DWBH-00000US0 SRM srm/dwbh/0000/assignTMcvr	- 1 - 315.001:03119 04/05/00-02:3			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0553

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application)	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION
Registrant:	TOOLZ, LTD.)	
Reg. No.:	2,145,017)	
Reg. Date:	March 17, 1998)	
Mark:	TOOLZ and Design)	
Class(es):	009)	

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

TLZ, Inc. dba TOOLZ, a wholly owned subsidiary of TOOLZ, Ltd., whose postal address is 404 Villa Street, Mountain View, CA 94041, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

1

Dated: 4/4/2000

Andrew G Butler

President

Attorney Docket No - DWell-101010US0 SRM smvdwbh/1010/1010.018

392,002:100197 04/05/0-17:51

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0554

WHEREAS, DWBH Ventures, Ltd., ("Assignor"), an international corporation of the Bahamas, having a business address of c/o Ernst & Young Attention: Lorraine D. Burrows, Sassoon House, Shirley & Victoria Streets, P.O. Box N-3231, Nassau, Bahamas, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, and trademark registrations:

U.S. Mark:	TOOLZ	
U.S. Reg.#/Date	2,145,017	March 17, 1998
Goods/Services	Surveying and alignment apparar determining elevation, plumb bobs international Class 9	tus, namely, levels using a laser for s using a laser, and plumb bobs; all in
Alty Docket #:	DWBH-01010US0 SRM	

U.S. Mark:	ROBO LASER	
U.S. Reg.#/Date	2,231,068 March 9, 19	999
Goods/Services	Surveying apparatus, namely an alignment tool using a taser determining elevation levels; in International Class 9	for
Atty Docket #:	DWBH-01016US0 SRM	

and the goodwill associated therewith for use with the above goods for the territories of the United States and the rest of the world; and

WHEREAS, TOOLZ, LTD., a Hong Kong corporation, having a business address of 22 Floor, 168 Sai Yeung Choi Street, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the above trademarks, and trademark registrations, for the above specified goods and the above specified territories, along with the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks, and trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above trademarks and trademark registrations, and the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks, and trademark registrations, for the above identified goods and the above identified territories, all effective as of the date below.

Assignor DWBH VENTURES, LTD.

President Its:

Name

Indrew G. Butle

Assignee TOOLZ, LTD.

Andrew G. Butler Name: its President

Date:

Attorney Decket No.: DWBH-00000USO BRM MTngizzs/0000/debignTM

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0555